
STRENGTHENING OUR 
COMMITMENT TO GREEN 
FINANCE : A NEW CHALLENGE 
TO CENTRAL BANKS

RENFORCER NOTRE ENGAGEMENT DANS LA FINANCE VERTE : 
UN NOUVEAU DÉFI POUR LES BANQUES CENTRALES

DO ANNUAL REPORTS OF LARGE 
COMPANIES AND FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS HAVE TO INCLUDE 
DISCLOSURE ON ENVIRONMENTAL 
AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY?

DO BANKS AND INSURANCE IN 
YOUR COUNTRY SHOW CLIMATE 
COMMITMENT IN THEIR LENDING, 
INVESTMENT POLICIES?

DOES YOUR CENTRAL BANK 
CONDUCT MODELLING WORK 
LINKED TO CLIMATE CHANGE OR 
ENERGY TRANSITION?

REGARDING GREEN FINANCE, 
DOES YOUR COUNTRY HAVE A 
STRUCTURED COOPERATION 
FRAMEWORK BETWEEN 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, 
CENTRAL BANK, FINANCIAL 
MARKETS AUTHORITY, BANKING 
AND INSURANCE SUPERVISORS?

DO YOU HAVE STATISTICAL 
MEASURES OF THE 
CONTRIBUTION OF FINANCIAL 
ACTORS TO THE FINANCING OF 
THE ECOLOGICAL TRANSITION?

ARE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
IN YOUR COUNTRY INVOLVED IN 
CARBON OFFSETTING?

DOES YOUR CENTRAL BANK 
MONITOR AND COMMUNICATE 
ON REDUCING ITS CARBON 
FOOTPRINT INTERNALLY, 
EXTERNALLY?

IS SUSTAINIBILITY INTEGRATED 
BY YOUR INSTITUTION INTO 
ITS FINANCIAL INVESTMENT 
STRATEGY (MONETARY POLICY 
PORTFOLIOS OR OTHERS)?

IF YES, ON WHICH PORTFOLIOS ?

IS YOUR CENTRAL BANK 
INVOLVED IN CARBON 
OFFSETTING*?  

*A CARBON OFFSET CONSISTS IN OFFSETTING YOUR OWN CO2 BY 
FINANCING ACTIONS REDUCING EMISSIONS OF CARBON DIOXIDE OR 
OTHER GREENHOUSE GASES

ARGENTINA, AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, BELARUS, BENIN, BURKINA-FASO, BULGARIA, CANADA, 
COLOMBIA, COSTA RICA, FINLAND, FRANCE, GUINEA-BISSAU ISRAEL, IVORY COAST, LATVIA, 
LITHUANIA ,MALI, MALTA, MAURITANIA, MEXICO, MOROCCO, NIGER, NORTH, MACEDONIA 
NEPAL, NORWAY, PAKISTAN, PHILIPPINES, PORTUGAL, ROMANIA, SÉNÉGAL, SPAIN, SWEDEN, 
TOGO, UKRAINE ZAMBIA

No 

Not yet but in progress

On a voluntary basis

Yes, mandatory

Benchmark 2021

19%

19%

19%

43%

DOES YOUR CENTRAL BANK 
CONDUCT RESEARCH WORK 
LINKED TO CLIMATE CHANGE OR 
ENERGY TRANSITION?

No 

Not yet but in progress

Yes with publications

already

11%

37%

52%

No 

Not yet but in progress

Yes with publications 

already

32%

50%

18%

Permanent committee  
or structure 

A dedicated secretariat 
ensuring a regular 

reporting

Occasional committee 
or structure

Not yet

No 

Yes with 

internal communication

Yes with 

external communication

Monetary 

policy portfolios

Own funds portfolios

Pension funds

17%

3%

36%

25%

39%

56%

40%

40%

25%

19%

No 

Yes

Do not know

30%

40%

30%

Not yet but 
in progress

No

Yes, financing 
environmental
projects

DATA CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE CALCULATED FROM PARTICIPANTS’ 
RESPONSES TO A QUESTIONNAIRE CIRCULATED PRIOR TO THE CONFERENCE. 
NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO VERIFY ACCURACY. DEFINITIONS AND 
METHODOLOGIES DIFFER ACROSS JURISDICTIONS.

NOT YET
BUT IN 

PROGRESS

NO
YES

16%16% 68%

ARE THERE LEGAL OBLIGATIONS 
IN THE BANKING AND FINANCIAL 
SECTOR TO USE SAVINGS TO 
FINANCE THE ECOLOGICAL 
TRANSITION?

NOT YET
BUT IN 

PROGRESS

NO
YES

8% 88%4%

40%

30%

30%

4%

26%
70%

YES

Not yet but 
in progress

NO

MOST BANKS / 
INSURANCESOME BANKS / 

INSURANCE

NO

18%68%14%


